A RESOLUTION

Recognizing the 20th Anniversary of Diplomatic Relations between the People's Republic of China and the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the People's Republic of China and the Federated
- 2 States of Micronesia established diplomatic relations on September
- 3 11, 1989; and
- WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia has enjoyed and
- 5 benefited from the close bonds of friendship, goodwill and
- 6 cooperation established between the Federated State of Micronesia
- 7 and the People's Republic of China during these past twenty years;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia wishes to extend
- 10 appreciation for and recognition of the success of twenty years of
- 11 diplomatic relations between the Federated States of Micronesia
- 12 and the People's Republic of China, and looks forward to the
- 13 continued strengthening of relations between our great nations;
- 14 now, therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 16 States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2009, that the
- 17 Congress hereby expresses its appreciation and congratulations to
- 18 the People's Republic of China on the 20th Anniversary of
- 19 diplomatic relations between the Federated States of Micronesia
- 20 and the People's Republic of China; and
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 2 of Micronesia and to the Ambassador of the People's Republic of
 3 China to the Federated States of Micronesia.
 4
 5 Date: <u>9/15/09</u>
                             Introduced by: /s/ Paliknoa K. Welly
                                                    Paliknoa K. Welly
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2